shares outstanding at the end of the period as adjusted for treasury shares and for the effects of all
dilutive potential equity shares

Return on Net
Worth

Profit/(loss) after tax for the period as presented in the consolidated statement of profit and loss in the
Financial Statements / Net Worth

Net Worth Net worth means the aggregate value of the paid-up share capital and all reserves created out of the
profits and securities premium account and debit or credit balance of profit and loss account, after
deducting the aggregate value of the accumulated losses, deferred expenditure and miscellaneous
expenditure not written off, as per the audited balance sheet, but does not include reserves created out
of revaluation of assets, write-back of depreciation and amalgamation

Net Asset Value per
Equity Share

Net Worth / Number of Equity Shares subscribed and fully paid outstanding as at the end of March
31, 2024

EBITDA Profit/(loss) after tax for the period adjusted for income tax expense, finance costs, depreciation and
amortisation expense, exceptional items, other income as presented in the Audited Consolidated
Financial Statements

115

Statement of Capitalization
(In ₹ Lakhs)

Particulars  Pre-Issue as at
March 31, 2024

As adjusted for
the issue (Post

Issue) *
Borrowings:
Current borrowings  A 9,676.36 9,676.36
Non-current borrowings B 631.32 631.32
Total borrowings C=A+B 10,307.68 10,307.68
Shareholder's fund (Net worth)
Share Capital D 2,599.40 3,429.25
Other Equity^ E 9,441.17 13,340.27
Total shareholder's fund (Net worth) F=D+E 12,040.58 16,769.52
Non-current borrowing's/shareholder's fund (Net
worth) ratio

B/F 0.052 0.04

Total borrowings /shareholders’ funds (Net worth)

ratio
C/F 0.86 0.61

*To be updated in the Letter of Offer
^excludes non-controlling interest

Notes:

1. Non-current borrowings are considered as borrowings other than short term borrowings and include current maturities

of long-term borrowings.
2. The amounts disclosed above are based on the unaudited Financial Statements of the Company for the financial year

ended March 31, 2024.

116

Management Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

The following is intended to convey our management’s perspective of our financial condition and operating

performance as at and for the financial years ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 and should be read in